ESD2702ETSQ
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S5742
Rev.1.0,06-Jan-24
■Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL LIMITS UNIT
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs) Ppk 245 W
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air discharge
VESD
±16
KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge ±16
Junction temperature TJ -55~150 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55~150 ℃
Notes:
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the component. This is a stress only rating and
operation of the component at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
■Electrical Characteristics（TJ=25℃）
PARAMETER Symbol UNIT Conditions Min Typ Max
Reverse Standoff Voltage VRWM V    27
Reverse breakdown voltage VBR V IBR = 1mA 31  38
Reverse leakage current IR μA VRWM = 27V   0.5
Forward Voltage VF V IF=10mA   1.1
Clamping voltage 1) VC
V IPP = 1A, tp = 8/20μs   50
V IPP = 3.5A, tp = 8/20μs   70
Peak Pulse Current IPP A tp = 8/20μs   3.5
Junction capacitance CJ pF VR = 0V, f = 1MHz  16 25
Notes:
(1). Non-repetitive current pulse, according to IEC61000-4-5.
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(mg)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY MODE
ESD2702ETSQ F2 Approximate 10 3000 30000 120000 7 reel
ESD2702ETSQ
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S5742
Rev.1.0,06-Jan-24
■ Outline Dimensions
■ Marking Information
Note:
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser marking
3. Body color: Black
 27CS.
ESD2702ETSQ
 5 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S5742
Rev.1.0,06-Jan-24
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with automotive electronics，are not designed for use in medical, life-
saving, lifesustaining,or military,Yangjie or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting fro
m such improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information, please visit our website